MPS Infotecnics Limited

CIN: L30007DL1989PLC131190 An ISO 9001 - 2008 Company



Date: 1st August, 2019

To, BSE Limited, 25th, Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalai Street Fort, Mumbal-401 001

Security Code: 532411

To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051

NSE Symbol: VISESHINFO

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Advertisements of Notice of Board Meeting pursuant to Regulation 47(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir(s),

With reference to the subject matter cited above, and in compliance with the provision of regulation 47(3) of Listing Regulations, 2015, please take note that the notice for the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company scheduled to be held on Saturday, August 10th, 2019 at 4.00 P.M. at the Registered Office of the Company, *inter alia*, to discuss, consider, approve & take on record the un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) along with Limited Review Report for the quarter ended June 30th, 2019, was published on 1st August 2019 in English & Hindi edition of Business Standard.

Copy of Newspaper Advertisements is attached for your information & records.

Kindly take the same on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For MPS Infotecnics Limited

Prakash Chorad

A.G.M. - Legal

Corporate Office: B-55, Sector - 65, Noida (U.P.)-201301 Ph: +91-0120-4713900, Fax: +91-0120-4324040

Regd. Office: 703, Arunachal Building, 19, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-1

Ph.: 011-43571044, Fax: 011-43571047

E-mail: Info@viseshinfo.com

MPS Infotecnics Limited

074-7, मुध्द खेंटर, प्ननेन रोड,

CIN: L30007DL1989PLC131190 Regd. Office: 703, Arunachal Building, 19, Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001 Tel: +91 11 43571043; fax: +91 11 43571047 Website: www.mpsinfotec.com; Email ID: info@mpsinfotec.com

NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29(1)(a) read with Regulation 47(1)(a) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors will be held on Saturday, 10 August 2019 at 04:00 P.M. at the Registered Office of the company situated at 703, Arunachal Building, 19, Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001 inter alia, to consider, approve and take on record the Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) along with Limited Review Report for the quarter ended on 30th June 2019. Pursuant to Regulation 47(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this intimation is also available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com, BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com where the shares of the company are listed and is also available on the website of the company at http://www.mpsinfotec.com/newsroom.html

For & on behalf of the Board of **Directors of MPS Infotecnics Limited**

Sd/-

Date : 31st July 2019 Place: New Delhi

Prachi Sharma **Company Secretary**

मिडास इंफ्रा ट्रेड लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 301, 2633-2634, बैंक स्ट्रीट करोल बाग, नई दिल्ली-110005 CIN: L65910DL1994PLC062379 क़िल: midasinfratrade@gmail.com, ठेली: 011-42633934, बेसाइट: www.mitl.org.in

30 जून, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए अनांकेक्षित वित्ती

30 जून,19 4913.45 80.85 80.85	प्त तिमाही 31 मार्च,19 7655,34 218,02 218,02 154,19	30 ਯੂਜ,18 2028 17 48 76 48 76 33 69	समाप्त वर्ष 31 मार्च,19 15847.81 228.12 228.12
4913.45 80.85 80.85 60.03	7655,34 218,02 218,02	2028 17 48 76 48 76	15847.81 228.12 228.12
80.85 80.85 60.03	218.02	48.76	228,12
80.85	218.02	48.76	228,12
60.03			
	154.19	33.69	161.16
- A	the second secon		
The second second	0	0	0
60,03	154.19	33.69	161.16
1220.00	1000.00		
.220.00	1220.00	1220.00	1220.00
0.0492	0.1321	0.028	0.132
	1220.00	1220.00 1220.00 0.0492 0.1321	1220.00 1220.00 1220.00 0.0492 0.1321 0.028

30.07.2019

नई दिल्ली

नेबी (सुचीकरण दायित्व तथा प्रकटीकरण जरूरतों) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के अधीन स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के साथ दायर अनोकंक्षित वितीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का यह संबिध्त प्रारूप है। अनोकंक्षित वितीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का यह संबिध्त प्रारूप है। अनोकंक्षित वितीय परिणामों की लेखा परीक्षक कमिटी द्वारा समीक्षा की गई है एवं 30 जुलाई, 2019 को आयोजित

करताक जांच्याचात विताय पारणामा का लचा परावाक कागदा हारा तमावा। का गुरू हे एवं ०० पुताब, २०१० वन जांचाजा निदेशक मंडल की बैठक में उसे अंगीकृत किया गया है। 30 जून, 2019 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए वित्तीय परिणामों को कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के अधीन निवारित म, २०१३ को समान प्रमाल के लड़ क्याच नारमाण का क्याम जावामन, २०१० का बार १०० के जवार मिवार (भारतीय लेखा मानक) नियम, २०१५ (आईएनडीएएस) तथा लागू अन्य मान्यताप्राप्त लेखा अभ्यासों तथा नीतियों के

बतीय परिणामों का सम्पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सघेंजों की वेबसाइट तथा www.mitt.org.in पर भी उपलब्ध है।

कृते मिडास इंफ्रा ट्रेड लिमिटेड

हस्ता/

रजनीश चोपड़ा

स्थान : नई दिल्ली

दिनांक : 01 अगस्त, 2019

डीआईएनः 07676838

टीसीएनएस क्लॉथिंग कं. लिमिटड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : यूनिट नं. 112, एफ/एफ रेक्टेमल 1, डी-4, साकेत, डिस्ट्रिक्ट सेंटर नई दिल्ली-17 कॉरपोरेट कार्यालयः 119, न्यू मंगलापुरी, डब्ल्यू हाउस, मंडी रोड, सुरतानपुर, मेहरौली, नई दिल्ली 110030, दूरमाय नं.: 011-42193193, फैक्स नं.: 011-42193194 वेवसाइटः www.wforwoman.com; ई-मेलः investors@tcnscloting.com CIN: L99999DL1997PLC090978

22वीं वार्षिक साधारण बैठक, ई-वोटिंग की जानकारी तथा बही बंद होने की सूचना '

एतद्वारा सूचना दी जाती है कि टीसीएनएस क्लॉबिंग के लिमिटेड ("कंपनी") की 22वीं वार्षिक साघारण बैठक ("एजीएम") सोमवार, 26 अगस्त, 2019 को सुबह 09.00 बजे दिल्ली कर्नाटक साभारण बठक (एकाएम) सामधार, २० जगरत, २०१३ का सुबह ०००० वजा विस्ता क्यान्य संगम ऑडिटोरियम, राव तुलाराम मार्ग, सेक्टर-12, आर 'के. पुरम, नई दिल्ली 110022 में आयोजित होगी। कंपनी ने बैठक में साधारण तथा विशेष व्यवसायिक पहलुओ पर चर्चा के लिए निर्धारित विषयों के साथ बैठक की सुबना के साथ वित्त वर्ष 2018-19 के लिए वार्षिक प्रतिवेदन, प्रतिनिधित्व प्रपत्र तथा उपस्थिति पर्यी उन सभी सदस्यों को इलेक्ट्रॉनिक तरीके से भेज दी गई है जिनके ईमेल आईडी कंपनी तथा डिपॉजिटरी पार्टिसिपेटों के पास पंजीकृत हैं तथा जिनके ई मेल का पता पंजीकृत नहीं है उन्हें इसकी भौतिक प्रतिलिपि भेज दी गई है।

कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की घारा 108 तथा कंपनी (प्रबंधन तथा प्रशासनिक नियम), 2014 के नियम 20 तथा सेवी (सूचीकरण दायित्व तथा प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 44 तथा भारतीय कंपनी सथिव संस्थान द्वारा जारी सेकेटरियल स्टैंडर्ड-2 के प्रावधानो के अनुपालन के तहत एजीएम सूचना दिनांक 28 मई. 2019 में निर्धारित सभी प्रस्तावों के लिए एजीएम में इलेक्ट्रॉनिक पद्धति से वोट (इंस्टा पोल) डालने तथा एजीएम के स्थान से अन्य स्थानों से (रिमोट ई वोर्टिंग) के जरिए कंपनी अपने सदस्यों को वोट डालने के अधिकार की सुविधा प्रदान

कंपनी मैसर्स कार्वी फिनटेक प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (पूर्व में केसीपीएल एडवाइजरी सर्विसेज प्राइवेट लिमिटेड के नाम से जात), जिसे यहां बाद में कावीं कहा गया है, द्वारा प्रदत्त ई वोटिंग की सेवाएं प्रहण की है। निदेशक मंडल ने निष्पन्न तथा पारदर्शी तरीके से ई-वोटिंग प्रक्रिया के संवालन के लिए जांचकर्ता के रूप में मैसर्स संजय ओवर एंड एसोसिएट्स के श्री संजय ओवर, अम्यासरत कंपनी सचिव (सदस्यता नं. एफसीएस 4223, सी. पी. नं. 3850) को नियुक्त किया है।

रिमोट ई-वोटिंग शुक्रवार, 23 अगस्त, 2019 (सुबह 09.00 बजे) से रविवार, 25 अगस्त, 2019 (अपराहन 05.00 बजे) तक जारी रहेगी। तत्परवात कार्वी द्वारा वोटिंग के लिए रिमोट ई वोटिंग प्रारूप निशक्त कर दिया जाएगा। शेयरघारकगण अपने वोट इलेक्ट्रॉनिक विधि द्वारा डाल सकते हैं। बैलट पेपर के जरिए वोटिंग की सुविधा एजीएम में उपलब्ध रहेगी तथा रिमोट ई-वोटिंग के जरिए अपना वोट नहीं डालने वाले सदस्यगण बैठक में उपस्थित होने वाले सदस्यगण बैलट पेपर के जरिए बैठक में अपने वोट डाल सकते हैं। एजीएम से पहले जो सदस्यगण रिमोट ई-वोटिंग के जरिए अपना वोट डाल चुके हैं वे एजीएम में उपस्थित हो सकते हैं परंतु वे दोबारा वोट नहीं डाल सकते हैं। शेयरधारक द्वारा प्रस्ताव पर एक बार वोट डाल दिए जाने के बाद शेयरधारकों को उसमें बदलाव की अनुमति नहीं दी जाएगी। सदस्यों के लिए वोटिंग का अधिकार सदस्यों द्वारा अंतिम तारीख यानी सोमवार, 19 अगस्त, 2019 तक घारित इक्विटी शेयरों की संख्या के अनुसार प्रदान किया जाएगा। अंतिम तारीख को सदस्यों के रजिस्टर में अथवा डिपॉजिटरी द्वारा रखरखाव किए जाने वाले लाभमोगी स्वत्वाधिकारी के रजिस्टर में जिन सदस्यों के नाम दर्ज हैं सिर्फ वे ही रिमोट ई-वोटिंग के साथ ही एजीएम में इंस्टा पोल के जरिए वोट डालने के पात्र होंगे। जिन सदस्यों के नाम शुक्रवार, 26 जुलाई, 2019 को सदस्यों के रजिस्टर/डिमॉजिटरी के रिकार्ड में दर्ज हैं उन सभी सदस्यों को सूचना भेज दी गई है। एजीएम की सूचना भेजने के बाद जिन सभी सदस्यों ने शेयरों का अधिग्रहण किया है एवं अंतिम तारीख़ यानी सोमवार 19 अगस्त, 2019 तक संबंधित शेयर धारण रखते हैं वे e-voting@karvy.com पर अनुरोध मेज कर सूजर आईडी तथा पासवर्ड हासिल कर सकते हैं।

जिन सदस्यों को सूचना तथा वित्त वर्ष 2018-19 के लिए वर्षिक प्रतिवेदन प्राप्त नहीं हुआ हैं, वे

उसे कंपनी की देवसाइट www.wforwoman.com से डाउनलोड कर सकते हैं। सदस्यों से एजीएम की सूचना में मुद्धित रिमोट ई-वोटिंग से संबंधित निर्देशावितयों को सावधानी पूर्वक पढ़ने का अनुरोध किया जाता है। इलेक्ट्रॉनिक विधि द्वारा वोटिंग से संबंधित किसी भी तरह के प्रश्-/विचार/शिकायत रहने पर सदस्यगण http://evoting.karvy.com पर के डाउनलोड सेवशन में उपलब्ध फ्रीक्वेटली ऑक्स्ड क्वैरवन (एफएक्यू) तथा रिमोट ई-वोटिंग यूजर मैनुअल देख सकते हैं अथवा कार्यी फिनटेक प्राइवेट लिमिटेड से दूरमाष नं 1800 345 4001 (टोल फ्री) पर सम्पर्क करे अथवा evoting@karvy.com पर ईमेल करे।

रजीएम में वर्चों किए जाने वाले व्यवसायिक मुद्दों से संबंधित दस्तावेज जांच के लिए कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय/कॉएपोरेट कार्यालय में शनिवार, रविवार तथा सार्वजनिक छुट्टी के दिनों को छोड़कर एजीएम की तारीख तक यानी सोमवार, 26 अगस्त, 2019 को पूर्वीहन 11.00 बजे से अपराहन 05 00 बजे तक तथा एजीएम में भी उपलब्द रहेंगे।

कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 91 के साथ पठित सेबी (सूचीकरण बाध्यताएं एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताओं) बिनियमन, 2015 के विनियमन 42 के प्रावधानों के अनुपालन के तहत कंपनी की एजीएम के उद्देश्य के लिए कंपनी के सदस्यों के रिजस्टर एवं शैयर अंतरण बडी मंगलवार, 20 अगस्त, 2019 से सोमवार, 26 अगस्त, 2019 तक (दोनों दिन सहित) बंद रहेगी।

बोर्ड के आदेशानुसार कृते टीसीएनएस क्लाधिंग कं. लिमिटेड

हस्ता/-पीयुष असिजा

(कंपनी सविव एवं अनुपालन अधिकारी) सदस्यता संख्याः एसीएस 21328 NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29(1)(a) read with Regulation 47(1)(a) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors will be held on Saturday, 10 August 2019 at 04:00 P.M. at the Registered Office of the company situated at 703 Arunachal Building, 19, Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001 inter alia, to consider, approve and take on record the Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) along with Limited Review Report for the quarter ended on 30th June 2019. Pursuant to Regulation 47(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this intimation is also available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com, BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com where the shares of the company are listed and is also available on the website of the company at http://www.mpsinfotec.com/newsroom.html

For & on behalf of the Board of **Directors of MPS Infotecnics Limited**

Date: 31st July 2019 Place: New Delhi

0)

te

10

4

f)

Prachi Sharma Company Secretary

Engineering Life Uttar Pradesh State Road Transport Corpor ...on,

Place:- Gurgaon Dated:- 26.07.2019

Parivahan Bhavan, Mahatma Gandhi Marg Lucknow-226001 (U.P.) Tel. No.: 0522-2626742, 2611107, 2625453 & Fax: 0522-2628841 (A Government of U.P. Undertaking) 9-TENDER NOTICE

FOR RELEASING THROUGH REG. POST e-portal & U.P. State Road Transport Corporation website Date: 31 July 2019 No. 526 C.T.S/2019-501 C.T.S/2019

No. 526 C.1.5/2019-501 C.1.5/2019

Date: 31 July 2019

U.P. State Road Transport Corporation (U.P.S.R.T.C.) is inviting etenders from INDIAN BANK ASSOCIATION's (IBA) empanelled security printing presses, having multi-color offset printing machine and online numbering with computerized checking facility for printing and supply of B.T.Book. Prescribed tender forms containing all relevant details, terms and conditions can be downloaded from website of Govt. e- portal etender up. nlc. ln.

etender.up.nic.in. Availability & e-Submission Opening of e-Name of Items Tender document of e-Tender on e-portal 27-08-2019 at w.e. 01.08.2019 to THE PRINTING AND SUPPLY 16.00 Hrs.

27.08.2019 up to 15.00 hrs OF B.T. BOOK FOR USE IN Detailed Bill of quantity eligibility for participating in tender, other terms and conditions of the tender and calendar/timing of the tender

may be seen on Govt. e-portal et ender. up. nic. in Please do visit <u>etender.up.nic.in</u> from time to time before last date of submission of tender for any possible amendment/corrigendum/addendum.

winereas, the undersigned peing the authorized officer of the Punjab National Bank, Branch Udyog Vihar Phase-I, Gurgaon, under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act-2002, and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the security interest (Enforcement) Rule 2002, issued a demand notice dated 29.01.2019, calling upon the (Enforcement) Rule 2002, issued a demand notice dated 29.01.2019, calling upon the Somey Singh), Through Sh. Rajbeer Singh S/o Sh. Ram Kawar Yadav, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being is Rs. 3,55,96,927.56/- (Rupees Three Crores Fifty Five Lakh Ninety Six Thousand Nine Hundred and Twenty Seven and Paisa Fifty Six Colly) as on 31.12.2018 within 60 days from the date of receipt of the notice /Date of receipt of the said notice with further interest and others charges w.e.fo1.01.2019 receipt of the said notice with further interest and others charges w.e.fo1.01.2019 receipt of the said notice with further interest and others charges w.e.fo1.01.2019 receipt of the said notice with further interest and others charges w.e.fo1.01.2019 receipt of the said notice with further interest and others charges w.e.fo1.01.2019 receipt of the said notice with further interest and others charges w.e.fo1.01.2019 receipt of the said Rules on this 26th July of the year 2019.

The Borrower's attention is invited to provision of sub-section, (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

The Borrower's/Guarantors/Mortgagor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the charge of the Punjab National Bank for an Amount of Rs. 3,55,96,277.56/- (Rupees Three Crores Fifty Five Lakh Ninety Six Thousand Nine 3,55,96,277.56/- (Rupees Three Crores Fifty Five Lakh Ninety Six Thousand Nine 3,55,96,277.56/- (Rupees Three Crores Fifty Five Lakh Ninety Six Thousand Nine 3,55,96,277.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

All That Part & Parcel of Freehold Equitable Mortgage of:

1. A Plot of Land Measuring 351 sq yards bears C-112, Situated at Vill Palra now Known as Astaire Garden Sector-70A, Gurgaon, Haryana Owned By Rajbir Singh, S/o Ram Kumar 2. A House Constructed on the plot of land measuring 7.6 maria, part of rectangle No-25, Killa no 21/1/(2-9) to the extent of 15/96 share situated within village-Palra, Haryana owned by Rajbir Singh, S/o Ram Kumar.

The Borrower's attention is invited to provision of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Authorized officer (Punjab National Bank)

SPML INFRA LIMITED

Regd. Office: F-27/2, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi-110020 Tel.: 011-26387091; Fax: 011-26386003

E-mail: info@spml.co.in; Website: www.spml.co.in CIN: L40106DL1981PLC012228

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29(1)(a) read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company would be held on Wednesday the 14th day of August, 2019, inter-alia to consider, approve and take on record the Un-Audited Financial Result of the Company for the First Quarter ended 30th June, 2019.

Further, Pursuant to the Company's Code of conduct to regulate, monitor and report trading in Securities of the Company, the Trading Window for trading in the Securities of the Company was closed with effect from July 01, 2019 till Forty-Eight (48) hours after the declaration of the Financial Results for the First Quarter ended 30th June, 2019.

The Notice may also be accessed on the Company's website at www.spml.co.in and also on the Stock Exchange Websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com